
Attendee List for ComPulse 2017

September 12, 2017   Mackinac Island, Michigan

Participants: 120

Steve Appel

National Sales Rep

MACC

PO Box 700

111 Admiral Drive

Blair, NE 68008

Phone: 402.533.5184

krounds@maccnet.com

Betsy Ashbaugh

General Manager

Blanchard Telephone

425 Main Street

P.O. Box 67

Blanchard, MI 49310

Phone: 989-561-9930

Fax: 989-561-9933

bashbaugh@blanchardtel.com

Bob Barklay

AVP Regional Carriers

Metaswitch

399 Main Street

Los Altos, CA 94022

Phone: 1 415 513-1500

Robert.Barklay@metaswitch.com

Jim Bednarek

Controller

Peninsula Fiber Network

1901 W Ridge St

Suite 2

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 9062262010

jbednarek@pfnllc.net

Janet Beilfuss

General Manager

Springport Telephone Co.

400 E Main St

PO Box 208

Springport, MI 49284

Phone: 517-857-3100

janet@springcom.com

Lucinda Bernath

Vice President

Waldron Telephone Company

115 South Main Street

P.O. Box 197

Waldron, MI 49288

Phone: 517-286-6211

cindy@wcomco.net

Mark Bernath

President

Waldron Telephone Company

115 South Main Street

P.O. Box 197

Waldron, MI 49288

Phone: 517-286-6211

mark@wcomco.net

Louann Bjorlo

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Richard Bjorlo

Director

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Andre Boening

General Field Representative

U.S.D.A./Rural Utilities Service/Telecom 

Program

603 Landmann Street

Tomah, WI 54660

Phone: 608-372-2135

andre.boening@wdc.usda.gov

Chris Bogner

General Manager

Carr Telephone Company

4325 S. Masten Road

Branch, MI 49402

Phone: 2318982244

Fax: 2318983900

cjb1@carrinter.net

Laurie Bogner

Carr Telephone Company

4325 S. Masten Road

Branch, MI 49402

Phone: 2318982244

Fax: 2318983900

lbogner@indiansummercoop.com
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Jay Brogan

President and CEO

Hiawatha Communications Inc.

108 W Superior Street

Munising, MI 49862

Phone: 9063870041

bsmith@jamadots.net

Maureen Brogan

Hiawatha Communications Inc.

108 W Superior Street

Munising, MI 49862

Phone: 9063870041

bsmith@jamadots.net

April Burkhart

CNI

13888 County Road 25A

Wapakoneta

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Phone: 4197393160

lburkhart@cniteam.com

Ella Burkhart

CNI

13888 County Road 25A

Wapakoneta

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Phone: 4197393160

lburkhart@cniteam.com

Lillian Burkhart

CNI

13888 County Road 25A

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Phone: 419-739-3160

lburkhart@cniteam.com

Luke Burkhart

Sales and Account Manager

CNI

13888 County Road 25A

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Phone: 419-739-3160

lburkhart@cniteam.com

Wyatt Burkhart

CNI

13888 County Road 25A

Wapakoneta

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Phone: 4197393160

lburkhart@cniteam.com

Mike Carpinelli

Regional Sales Manager

Calix

16305 36th Ave N Ste 300

Minneapolis, MN 55446

Phone: 7632683630

samantha.saucedo@calix.com

Matt Clark

Matt CLark

Juniper Networks

1569 Lakeview

Keego Harbor

Keego Harbor, MI 48320

Phone: 2485688996

mclark@juniper.net

Megan Clark

Juniper Networks

1569 Lakeview

Keego Harbor, MI 48320

Phone: 2485688996

mclark@juniper.net

Corey Compagner

Business Service Consultant

AcenTek

6568 Lake Michigan Dr., PO Box 509

Allendale

Allendale, MI 49668

Phone: 6168959911

ccompagner@acentek.net

Linda Corie

Linda K Corie

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Jonathan Crawford

Manager, Marketing and Business 

Development

Mapcom Systems LLC

601 Southlake Boulevard

Richmond, VA 23236

Phone: 8047431860

awilliams@mapcom.com

Rebecca D

Holtger Bros., Inc.

950 W Main Ave

De Pere, WI 54115

Phone: 920-606-4205

rebecca.denman@holtger.com

Chris Danielson

Account Executive

UNITEL Insurance

11747 122nd St. S.

Hastings, MN 55033

Phone: 651-216-5757

cdanielson@unitelinsurance.com
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Laurie DeBeer

Associate Manager - IR Southwestern 

Region

NECA

2 City Place Drive

St. Louis, MO 63141

Phone: 800-351-9033

ldebeer@neca.org

Rebecca Denman

Marketing Director

Holtger Bros., Inc.

950 W Main Ave

De Pere, WI 54115

Phone: 920-606-4205

rebecca.denman@holtger.com

Kelle DuBay

Director, Member Services and 

Operations

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

dubay.kelle@telecommich.org

Melissa Duke

Corporate Program Manager

Everstream

300 S Washington Square Ave, Ste 140

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 5178622759

mduke@everstream.net

Nathan Eads

CPA

Lally Group, P.C.

110 1st Street

Jackson, MI 49201

Phone: 517-787-0064

neads@lallycpa.com

Edwin H. Eichler

Pres

Pigeon Telephone Co

7585 Pigeon Rd

PO Box 650

Pigeon, MI 48755-0650

Phone: 989.453.4391

Fax: 989.453.3322

eeichler@avci.net

Wanda Eichler

Pigeon Telephone Co

7585 Pigeon Rd

PO Box 650

Pigeon, MI 48755-0650

Phone: 989.453.4391

Fax: 989.453.3322

eeichler@avci.net

Darrel Farr

Regional Sales Manager

Clearfield

7050 Winnetka Ave. N.

Minneapolis, MN 55428

Phone: 763-476-6866

srader@clfd.net

Marcia Fike

Spouse

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Nick Fike

Board Member

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Debi Fletcher

Lennon Telephone Company

P.O. Box 329

Lennon, MI 48449

Phone: 810-621-3301

fletch2351@comcast.net

Randy Fletcher

General Manager

Lennon Telephone Company

P.O. Box 329

Lennon, MI 48449

Phone: 810-621-3301

rfletcher@lentel.com

David Fox

President

Westphalia Telephone Co.

109 E. Main St.

Westphalia, MI 48894

Phone: 989-587-5002

dave.fox@4wbi.net

Brent Frederick

Territory Sales Manager

ADTRAN

5311 Browns Lake Rd.

Jackson, MI 49203

Phone: 5172625650

brent.frederick@adtran.com

Doug Gabrielson

Great Lakes Region Sales Manager

Goldfield Telecom

611 N Main St.

PO Box 237

Goldfield, IA 50542

Phone: 5158253400

dgabrielson@goldtelecom.com
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Mike Gates

Sales Engineer

REDCOM Laboratories, Inc.

One Redcom Center

Victor

Victor, NY 14564

Phone: 5859246500

mike.gates@redcom.com

Jan Gogel

Telcom Insurance Group

PO Box 44

Fulda, IN 47536

Phone: 8123577222

jag@telcominsgrp.com

Julie Gogel

Account Executive

Telcom Insurance Group

PO Box 44

Fulda, IN 47536

Phone: 8123577222

jag@telcominsgrp.com

Mark Graf

General Manager

Winn Telephone

402 N. Mission

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858

Phone: 989-9539876

mgraf@winncommunications.net

Elyse Granger

Client Care Manager

Mapcom Systems LLC

601 Southlake Boulevard

Richmond

Richmond, VA 23236

Phone: 8047431860

egranger@mapcom.com

Jennifer Greenburg

Government Policy Director

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

greenburg.jennifer@telecommich.org

Tony Greenburg

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

greenburg.jennifer@telecommich.org

Tracy Hankins

Cloud Solutions Specialist

Calix

16305 36th Ave N Ste 300

Minneapolis, MN 55446

Phone: 7077999392

samantha.saucedo@calix.com

Anita Henderson

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Gene Henderson

Director

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Mike Holmes

General Counsel

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

holmes.michael@telecommich.org

Debi Houdyshell

Manager - IR Southwestern Region

NECA

2 City Place Drive

St. Louis, MO 63141

Phone: 800-351-9033

dhoudyshell@neca.org

Craig Immonen

General Manager

Ontonagon County Telephone Company

618 River

Ontonagon, MI 49953

Phone: 9068849919

cimmonen@jamadots.net

Elizabeth Immonen

Ontonagon County Telephone Company

618 River St

Ontonagon, MI 49953

Phone: 9068849919

bimmonen99@yahoo.com

Koray Inal

Vice President

Baraga Telephone Company

204 State Street

Baraga, MI 49908

Phone: 906 353 6644

kinal@up.net
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Laura Inal

Baraga Telephone Company

204 State Street

Baraga, MI 49908

Phone: 906 353 6644

kinal@up.net

Jeffery Irwin

Principal

Maner Costerisan

2425 East Grand River, Suite 1

Lansing, MI 48912

Phone: 517-886-9575

jirwin@manercpa.com

Patricia Irwin

Spouse

Maner Costerisan

2425 East Grand River, Suite 1

Lansing, MI 48912

Phone: 517-886-9575

jirwin@manercpa.com

Bradley Johncox

Manager

Lally Group, P.C.

110 1st Street

Jackson

Jackson, MI 49201

Phone: 5177870064

Bjohncox@lallycpa.com

Tom Kingery

Regional Account Manager

KGPco

5865 Essex Dr

Pittsboro, IN 46167

Phone: 317-439-6501

thomas.kingery@kgpco.com

Jerry Klahn

Marketing and Sales Manager

Holtger Bros., Inc.

950 W Main Ave

De Pere, WI 54115

Phone: 920-606-4205

rebecca.denman@holtger.com

Nancy Klahn

Holtger Bros., Inc.

950 W Main Ave

De Pere, WI 54115

Phone: 920-606-4205

rebecca.denman@holtger.com

Kevin Kloehn

Assistant VP of Customer Relations

Vantage Point Solutions

2211 N Minnesotat St

Mitchell, SD 57301

Phone: 414-801-1424

Fax: 605-995-1778

kevin.kloehn@vantagepnt.com

Steve Lentz

Senior Manager

Moss Adams

999 Third Avenue

Suite 2800

Seattle, WA 98104-4019

Phone: 206-302-6586

Fax: 206-661-2399

Steve.Lentz@mossadams.com

Michelle Maidlow

Regulatory Program Coordinator

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

maidlow.michelle@telecommich.org

Randy Maidlow

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

maidlow.michelle@telecommich.org

Barb Main

Manager

Pigeon Telephone Company

7585 W. Pigeon Rd

Pigeon, MI 48755

Phone: 9894534258

bmain@avci.net

Andy Mansfield

Systems Engineer

Juniper Networks

2424 Potter

Wixom, MI 48393

Phone: 2484701098

amansfield@juniper.net

Jerry Marlatt

Board Member

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Lisa Marlatt

Spouse

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com
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David McCartney

General Manager

Peninsula Fiber Network

1901 W Ridge St

Suite 2

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 906-250-5952

dmccartney@pfnllc.net

Earl McMunn

Board Member

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Marilyn McMunn

Spouse

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Steve Meltzer

Senior V.P.

JSI

7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, MD 20770

Phone: 301-459-7590

smeltzer@jsitel.com

Bruce Moore

President

Michigan Broadband Services

397 US Highway 41 N

Carney, MI 49812

Phone: 906-639-1050

bruce.moore@michbbs.com

John Muller

Sales Director

Innovative Systems

1000 Innovative Drive

Mitchell, SD 57301

Phone: 605-995-6120

karenh@innovsys.com

Sara Murphy

Sales Director

Everstream

3950 Sparks Dr. SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49546

Phone: 6164500095

smurphy@everstream.net

Chuck Nebel

Chairman of the Board

Hiawatha Communications Inc.

108 W Superior Street

Munising, MI 49862

Phone: 9063870041

bsmith@jamadots.net

Mary Nebel

Hiawatha Communications Inc.

108 W Superior Street

Munising, MI 49862

Phone: 9063870041

bsmith@jamadots.net

Mike Osborne

COO

AcenTek

6568 Lake Michigan Drive

Allendale, MI 49401

Phone: 616-892-0123

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Tammy Osborne

AcenTek

6568 Lake Michigan Drive

Allendale, MI 49401

Phone: 616-892-0123

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Steve Patch

Partner

Lally Group, P.C.

110 1st Street

Jackson, MI 49201

Phone: 517-787-0064

spatch@lallycpa.com

Jean Pauk

State Government Affairs Manager

TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

Madison, WI 53717

Phone: 608-664-4152

jean.pauk@tdstelecom.com

Roger Pauk

TDS Telecom

525 Junction Road

Madison, WI 53717

Phone: 608-664-4152

rspfb51@gmail.com

Todd Proehl

Director of Technical Operations

Peninsula Fiber Network

1901 W Ridge St

Suite 2

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 9062262010

tproehl@pfnllc.net
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Sharon Ream

Customer Service Manager

AcenTek

PO Box 69

Mesick, MI 49668

Phone: 231-885-1000

lmann@acentek.net

Greg Ringle

Manager

Chapin Telephone Company

19994 W Ridge Rd

Elsie, MI 48831

Phone: 989-661-2476

Chapintel@4cld.net

Laurie Ringle

Chapin Telephone Company

19994 W Ridge Rd

Elsie, MI 48831

Phone: 989-661-2476

Chapintel@4cld.net

Mary Roesler

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6292

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Todd Roesler

CEO

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6292

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Jennifer Roth

Maner Costerisan

8023 Sky Breeze Ct

Fort Wayne, IN 46804

Phone: 260-458-1575

jnrth49@comcast.net

Michael Roth

Consultant

Maner Costerisan

8023 Sky Breeze Ct

Fort Wayne, IN 46804

Phone: 260-498-9588

mroth@manercpa.com

Chris Ruskowski

AcenTek

5351 N. M-37, P.O. Box 69

Mesick, MI 49668

Phone: 231-885-1000

truskowski@acentek.net

Tony Ruskowski

General Manager MI Companies

AcenTek

PO Box 69

Mesick

Mesick, MI 49668

Phone: 2318851000

truskowski@acentek.net

Carlos Sanchez

Director Business Development

REDCOM Laboratories, Inc.

One Redcom Center

Victor

Victor, NY 14564

Phone: 5859246612

csanchez@redcom.com

Sidney Shank

Government Policy Coordinator

Acentek

49962 CR 653

Paw Paw, MI 49079

Phone: 269 5320743

sshank@acentek.com

Steve Shults

Accounting Manager

Bloomingdale Telephone Co., Inc.

101 W. Kalamazoo St., P.O. Box 187

Bloomingdale, MI 49026

Phone: 2695217303

swshults@bloomingdalecom.net

Zack Skrzyniarz

Senior Manager

Maner Costerisan, P.C.

2425 E. Grand River Ave

Lansing, MI 48906

Phone: 5172564371

zskrzyniarz@manercpa.com

Faith Sodeifi

Attendee

AcenTek

PO Box 69

Mesick, MI 49668

Phone: 231.885.3101

faithjs@gmail.com

Megan Sowash

Manager

Lally Group, P.C.

110 1st Street

Jackson, MI 49201

Phone: 517-787-0064

msowash@lallycpa.com
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Leo Staurulakis

Executive V.P.

JSI

7852 Walker Drive

Suite 200

Greenbelt, MD 20770

Phone: 301-459-7590

lstaurulakis@jsitel.com

Julie Stevenson

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

stevenson.scott@telecommich.org

Scott Stevenson

President

TAM

600 W. Shiawassee St.

Lansing, MI 48933

Phone: 517-482-4166

stevenson.scott@telecommich.org

David Stoll

GM & CEO

Barry County Telephone Company

123 W Orchard, Box 128

Delton, MI 49046-0128

Phone: 269-623-9971

Fax: 269-623-8033

dstoll@mei.net

Lora Stutzman

Spouse

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

William Stutzman

President

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Thom Sumbler

Sales and Business Development

Peninsula Fiber Network

1901 W Ridge St

Suite 2

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 9063876617

tsumbler@pfnllc.net

Heidi Thesing

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Joe Thesing

Director

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Joe Weeden

VP Fixed Line Products

Metaswitch

399 Main Street

Los Altos, CA 94022

Phone: 1 415 513-1500

joe.weeden@metaswitch.com

Elaine Winzeler

Spouse

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Gene Winzeler

Board Member

Ogden Telephone COmpany

4726 E. Weston Road

Blissfield

Blissfield, MI 49228

Phone: 5174435595

corie@ogdentel.com

Hilda Wittingen

Customer Service Manager

AcenTek

PO Box 509

Allendale

Allendale, MI 49401-0509

Phone: 6168959911

hwittingen@acentek.net

Sally Wlasuk

Member Relations Manager

NTCA

9017 Seabreeze Court

Indianapolis, IN 46256

Phone: 3175860976

swlasuk@ntca.org

Dennis Yenor

Plant Mgr

Sand Creek Telephone Co

6525 Sand Creek Hwy

Sand Creek

Sand Creek, MI 49279

Phone: 5174363333

dennis@sandcreektelco.com
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Karen Yenor

Sand Creek Telephone Co

6525 Sand Creek Hwy

Sand Creek

Sand Creek, MI 49279

Phone: 5174363333

yenork@yahoo.com

Garth Zenke

Director

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net

Jenny Zenke

AcenTek

207 E. Cedar Street

Houston, MN 55943

Phone: 507-896-6207

swilkemeyer@acentek.net
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